insurance for municipal employees, including workers’ compensation insurance, without soliciting 
bids; and  

WHEREAS, the City Council has determined it is in the best interests of the City to 
purchase workers’ compensation insurance from the Arkansas Municipal League for the total cost 
of Nine Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two and 66/100 Dollars 
($983,282.66), with the cost of the premium for the Laman Public Library to be reimbursed to the 
City by the Library. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
NORTH LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS: 

SECTION 1:  That the City is hereby authorized to purchase workers’ compensation 
insurance from the Arkansas Municipal League for the cost of Nine Hundred Eighty Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Two and 66/100 Dollars ($983,282.66). 

SECTION 2: That the cost of the insurance has been allocated in the 2026 City Budget as 
follows: 

01-001-51042 (General and Library)     $ 610,215.66 
 02-028-51042 (Street and Traffic)     $   79,044.00 
 01-027-51042 (Sanitation)      $   82,200.00